CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must
be in MS Excel format

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER in the CSC website:

VENCHITO P. SALVADOR

HRMO_ ,/

Date: Ap/il 20, 2023
L}
Position Title Salary/ Vonth Qualification Standards
No.| (Parenthetical [Plantilla ltem No.|Job/ Pay y Competen Place of Assignment
Title, if applicable) Grade Salary Education Training Experience Eligibility ~ompetency
, iIf app (if applicable)
. 40 hours of
Master's Degree or . .
o . supervisory/manag Career Service .
Certificate in 4 years of . Leadership, Core, . .
FINANCIAL ) ement . Professional / L Service Industries
1 FINA5-8-2021 24 90078 Leadership and . . supervisory/manage Organizational and C
ANALYST V training/learning . Second Level . . Division
Management from the ment experience e Technical Skills
and development Eligibility
CscC : .
intervention
, 40 hours of
Master's Degree or supervisory/mana Career Service
Certificate in P Y 9 4 years of . Leadership, Core, Infrastructure and
FINANCIAL . ement . Professional / L
2 FINA5-9-2021 24 90078 Leadership and . . supervisory/manage Organizational and Resource-Based
ANALYST V training/learning . Second Level . . . L
Management from the ment experience A Technical Skills Industries Division
and development Eligibility
CscC : .
intervention
, 40 hours of
Master's Degree or . .
. ) supervisory/manag Career Service .
Certificate in 4 years of : Leadership, Core, .
FINANCIAL . ement . Professional / L Manufacturing
3 FINA5-10-2021 24 90078 Leadership and - . supervisory/manage Organizational and . .
ANALYST V training/learning . Second Level . : Industries Division
Management from the ment experience L Technical Skills
and development Eligibility
CsC : .
intervention
. 40 hours of
Master's Degree or . .
o ) supervisory/manag Career Service .
Certificate in 4 years of . Leadership, Core, .
4 FINANCIAL FINA5-12-2021 24 90078 Leadership and ement supervisory/manage Professional / Organizational and Tax Incentives
ANALYST V P training/learning P Y 9 Second Level 9 Division

Management from the

CSsC

and development
intervention

ment experience

Eligibility

Technical Skills




8 hours of relevant

2 years of relevant

Leadership, Core,

Legal Management

5 ATTORNEY IV ATY4-11-2021 23 80003 Bachelor of Laws o . RA 1080 Organizational and L
training experience . ) Division
Technical Skills
\ Career Service |Leadership, Core, . .
6 FINANCIAL FINA3-3-2021 18 46725 Bachelor's Degree |8 hours pf_relevant 2 years of relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Serwcg .In_dustrles
ANALYST I Relevant to the Job training experience P ) ) Division
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
. Career Service |Leadership, Core, .
7 FINANCIAL FINA3-7-2021 18 46725 Bachelor's Degree |8 hours pf_relevant 2 years of relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Mangfactgr!ng
ANALYST 1l Relevant to the Job training experience - : . Industries Division
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
. Career Service |Leadership, Core, .
8 FINANCIAL FINA3-12-2021 18 46725 Bachelor's Degree |8 hours Qf_relevant 2 years of relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Tax I_nge_ntwes
ANALYST 1l Relevant to the Job training experience - . . Division
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Career Service [Leadership, Core, | Legal Research and
9 INFORMATION INFO3-14-2021 18 46725 Bachelor's Degree 8 hours Qf. relevant| 2 years OT relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Communication
OFFICER 11l training experience o . . L
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills Division
. Career Service |Leadership, Core,
10| SENIOR TAX SRTXS-9-1998 | 18 46725 Bachelor's Degree |8 hours of relevant| 2 years of relevant | p e ogional / 2nd |Organizational and | Direct Taxes Branch
SPECIALIST Relevant to the Job training experience L ) )
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor’'s Degree in
Commerce/Business |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Core,
11| ACCOUNTANTII A2-11-2022 16 39672 RA 1080 Organizational and Finance Division

Administration major
in Accounting

training

experience

Technical Skills




Bachelor's Degree

4 hours of relevant

1 year of relevant

Career Service

Core,

Special Research

12 | TAX SPECIALIST II TXS2-5-1998 15 36619 - . Professional / 2nd |Organizational and and Technical
Relevant to the Job training experience - ) . ,
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills Services Branch
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core, Special Research
13 | TAX SPECIALIST Il TXS2-6-1998 15 36619 9 o y . Professional / 2nd |Organizational and and Technical
Relevant to the Job training experience P : ) )
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills Services Branch
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core, Local Taxation
14 | TAX SPECIALISTII |  TXS2-7-1998 15 36619 Relovant o T Job el e oriones Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Branch
9 P Level Eligibility |Technical Skills ranc
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core, Fiscal Incentives
15 | TAX SPECIALIST Il TXS2-12-1998 15 36619 Relevant to thngob trainin yex erience Professional / 2nd [Organizational and B h
g P Level Eligibility |Technical Skills ranc
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core, Direct Taxes
16 | TAX SPECIALIST Il TXS2-13-1998 15 36619 Relevant to thngob trainin yex erience Professional / 2nd |Organizational and B h
9 P Level Eligibility |Technical Skills ranc
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core, Indirect Taxes
17 | TAXSPECIALIST Il TXS2-16-1998 15 36619 Relevant to thngob trainin yex erience Professional / 2nd |Organizational and B h
9 P Level Eligibility |Technical Skills ranc
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core,
18 ECONOMIST I ECO2-2-1998 15 36619 g y Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Economics Staff

Relevant to the Job

training

experience

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills




Bachelor's Degree

4 hours of relevant

1 year of relevant

Career Service

Core,

19 ECONOMIST 1I ECO2-3-1998 15 36619 - . Professional / 2nd [Organizational and Economics Staff
Relevant to the Job training experience - ) .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core,
20 STATISTICIAN 1l STAT2-1-1998 15 36619 g - y . Professional / 2nd [Organizational and| Tax Statistics Staff
Relevant to the Job training experience P . )
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core,
21 STATISTICIAN Il STAT2-2-1998 15 36619 g o y . Professional / 2nd [Organizational and| Tax Statistics Staff
Relevant to the Job training experience - : .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
FINANCIAL Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core, Tax Incentives
22 FINA2-4-2022 15 36619 g o y . Professional / 2nd |Organizational and L
ANALYST II Relevant to the Job training experience - . . Division
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
FINANCIAL Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core, Service Industries
23 FINA2-6-2021 15 36619 g o year of Professional / 2nd |Organizational and °n
ANALYST II Relevant to the Job training experience P ) ) Division
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
, Career Service |Core, Infrastructure and
24 FINANCIAL FINA2-7-2021 15 36619 Bachelor's Degree 14 hours pf. relevant| 1 year of_relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Resource-Based
ANALYST I Relevant to the Job training experience - ) ) . L
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills Industries Division
. Career Service |Core, Infrastructure and
25 FINANCIAL FINA2-8-2021 15 36619 Bachelor's Degree 14 hours Qf. relevant| 1 year of_relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Resource-Based
ANALYST II Relevant to the Job training experience

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills

Industries Division




Career Service

Core,

26 FINANCIAL FINA2-10-2021 15 36619 Bachelor's Degree |4 hours pf_relevant 1 year of_relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Mam_JfactL_Jrl_ng
ANALYST II Relevant to the Job training experience - . ) Industries Division
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
, Career Service |Core, .
27 | TAX SPECIALISTI | TXS1-2-1998 11 27000 F?;‘;T/z'ﬁtr; ?ﬁfgeoeb None Required None Required | Professional / 2nd |Organizational and D'rgd Tixes
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills ranc
, Career Service |Core, .
28 | TAX SPECIALISTI | TXS1-4-1998 11 27000 F?;‘;t‘/z'ﬁtr; ?ﬁfg%eb None Required None Required | Professional / 2nd |Organizational and '”d'éeCt Tﬁxes
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills ranc
. Career Service |[Core, ;
29 | TAX SPECIALIST I TXS1-6-1998 11 27000 F?gzczlr?tr; ?ﬁgﬁi None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Locgl Taxrz]atlon
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills ranc
, Career Service |Core, .
30 | TAX SPECIALISTI | TXS1-7-1998 11 27000 s;‘;t‘/z'r?trtso ?ﬁg;eoeb None Required None Required | Professional / 2nd |Organizational and LOCSI Taxr?t'on
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills ranc
, Career Service |Core, . .
31 | TAXSPECIALISTI | TXS1-1-1999 11 27000 s;zcz'ﬁtr; ?ﬁfﬁ) None Required | None Required | Professional / 2nd |Organizational and F'SC%I 'ncer?t'ves
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills ranc
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service |[Core,
32 | TAXSPECIALIST I TXS1-12-2002 11 27000 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Direct Taxes Branch

Relevant to the Job

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills




Bachelor's Degree

Career Service

Core,

33 | TAXSPECIALIST | TXS1-13-2002 11 27000 None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Direct Taxes Branch
Relevant to the Job o : )
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
, Career Service |Core, .
34 | TAX SPECIALISTI | TXS1-14-2002 11 27000 F?;‘;T/z'ﬁtr; ?ﬁfzeoeb None Required None Required | Professional / 2nd |Organizational and 'nd'Er;eCt Tr?xes
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills ranc
, Career Service |Core, .
35 | TAX SPECIALISTI | TXS1-16-2002 11 27000 F?;‘;t‘/z'ﬁtr; ?ﬁfﬁ, None Required | None Required | Professional / 2nd |Organizational and LOCS' Tax:t'on
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills ranc
. Career Service |Core,
Bachelor's Degree : . . L .
36 ECONOMIST | ECO1-1-1998 11 27000 None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Economics Staff
Relevant to the Job - . .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
ADMINISTRATIVE Bachelor's Degree Career Service |Core, General Services
37 ADOF1-6-2011 10 23176 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and

OFFICER |

Relevant to the Job

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills

Division

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than April 30,
2023.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;

2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

VENCHITO P. SALVADOR

Chief, Human Resource Management and Development Division




3rd Floor Palacio Del Gobernador
Condominium, Gen. Luna St. cor A. Soriano
Ave., Intramuros Manila

hr@ntrc.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.


mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph

CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER j

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must
be in MS Excel format

VENCHITQ P. SALVADOR

HRMO
Date: January 16, 2023
Position Title Salary/ Qualification Standards
No.| (Parenthetical [Plantilla ltem No.|Job/ Pay Monthly Place of Assignment
it - Grad Salary Education Training Experience Eligibility Competency
Title, if applicable) rade (if applicable)
. Career Service |Leadership, Core, Human Resource
1 ADMINISTRATIVE ADOF5-14-2022 18 46725 Bachelor's Degree 18 hours pf_relevant 2 years Of relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Management and
OFFICER V Relevant to the Job training experience - . . L
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills Development Division
Career Service Core Legal Research and
o | INFORMATION 1 \\rp 130021 15 36619 Bachelor's Degree | OUrS Of relevant) 1 year relevant Professional /' 1 nizational and|  Communication
OFFICER I training experience Second Level . . L
- Technical Skills Division
Eligibility
Career Service Core
3 BOARD BS1-1-2021 14 33843 Bachelor's Degree 4 hours pf. relevant| 1 year of.relevant Professional / Organizational and Office of .the Executive
SECRETARY | training experience Second Level . . Director
- Technical Skills
Eligibility
Professional
ADMINISTRATIVE Elementary School Driver's License General Services
4 AIDE VI ADA6-11-2004 6 17553 y None Required None Required Not Applicable

(CHAUFFEUR i)

Graduate

(MC No. 10, s.
2013-CAT IV)

Division




ADMINISTRATIVE

AIDE Il (PAPER Must be able to read None Required General Services
5 ADA3-2-2011 3 14678 and write/Elementary | None Required None Required (MC No. 10, s. Not Applicable o
CUTTING MACHINE Division
School Graduate 2013-CAT IlI)

OPERATOR 1)

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than January 26,
2023.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:
VENCHITO P. SALVADOR
Chief, Human Resource Management and Development Division
3rd Floor Palacio Del Gobernador
Condominium, Gen. Luna St. cor A. Soriano
Ave., Intramuros Manila

hr@ntrc.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.


mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph

CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must
be in MS Excel format

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER in the CSC website:

VENCHITO P. SALVADOR

HRMO <,/

Date: Decembgr 21, 2022
L}
Position Title Salary/ Vonth Qualification Standards
No.| (Parenthetical [Plantilla ltem No.|Job/ Pay y C t Place of Assignment
Title. if applicabl Grade Salary Education Training Experience Eligibility ~ompetency
itle, if applicable) (if applicable)
, 40 hours of
Master's Degree or supervisory/manal Career Service
Certificate in P eme):n 9 4 years of Professional / Leadership, Core,
1 [ STATISTICIANYV | STAT5-1-1998 24 88410 Leadership and i . supervisory/manage Organizational and| Tax Statistics Staff
training/learning . Second Level . .
Management from the ment experience A Technical Skills
and development Eligibility
CsC : .
intervention
, 40 hours of
Master's Degree or supervisory/mana Career Service
CHIEF Certificate in P eme¥1t 9 4 years of Professional / Leadership, Core,
2 | ADMINISTRATIVE CADOF-8-2021 24 88410 Leadership and - . supervisory/manage Organizational and Finance Division
training/learning . Second Level . .
OFFICER Management from the ment experience - Technical Skills
and development Eligibility
CsC . X
intervention
. 40 hours of
Master's Degree or supervisory/mana Career Service
CHIEF Certificate in P eme>;1t 9 4 years of Professional / Leadership, Core, General Services
3 | ADMINISTRATIVE | CADOF-13-2011 24 88410 Leadership and - . supervisory/manage Organizational and R
training/learning . Second Level . . Division
OFFICER Management from the ment experience e Technical Skills
and development Eligibility
CsC : .
intervention
Career Service |Leadership, Core, | Special Research
SENIOR TAX Bachelor's Degree |8 hours of relevant| 2 years of relevant . ! ' .
4 SPECIALIST SRTXS-2-1998 18 45203 Relevant to the Job training experience Professional / 2nd |Organizational and and Technical

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills

Services Branch




Career Service

Leadership, Core,

5 SENIOR TAX SRTXS-7-1998 18 45203 Bachelor's Degree |8 hours pf_relevant 2 years of relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Fiscal Incentives
SPECIALIST Relevant to the Job training experience - : . Branch
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core,
6 | TAXSPECIALIST Il TXS2-13-1998 15 35097 g - y . Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Direct Taxes Branch
Relevant to the Job training experience L ) )
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core,
7 | TAXSPECIALIST Il TXS2-7-1998 15 35097 g - y . Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Local Taxation Branch
Relevant to the Job training experience - . .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core, Special Research and
8 | TAXSPECIALIST II TXS2-6-1998 15 35097 g - y . Professional / 2nd [Organizational and| Technical Services
Relevant to the Job training experience - : .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills Branch
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core, Fiscal Incentives
9 | TAXSPECIALIST Il TXS2-12-1998 15 35097 9 - y . Professional / 2nd |Organizational and
Relevant to the Job training experience P . ) Branch
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core,
10 ECONOMIST I ECO2-3-1998 15 35097 g o y . Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Economics Staff
Relevant to the Job training experience - . .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core,
11 ECONOMIST 1 ECO2-2-1998 15 35097 g y Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Economics Staff

Relevant to the Job

training

experience

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills




Bachelor's Degree

4 hours of relevant

1 year of relevant

Career Service

Core,

12 STATISTICIAN Il STAT2-2-1998 15 35097 o . Professional / 2nd [Organizational and| Tax Statistics Staff
Relevant to the Job training experience - : .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
\ Career Service |Core, . .
13 ADMINISTRATIVE ADOF4-5-2004 15 35097 Bachelor's Degree |4 hours pf_relevant 1 year of_relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Office of .the Executive
OFFICER IV Relevant to the Job training experience . . . Director
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
. Career Service |[Core, .
14 ADMINISTRATIVE ADOFA4-6-2004 15 35097 Bachelor's Degree |4 hours Qf_relevant 1 year of_relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and GenergI_S_erwces
OFFICER IV Relevant to the Job training experience - . . Division
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
\ Career Service |Core, .
15 ADMINISTRATIVE ADOF4-8-2004 15 35097 Bachelor's Degree |4 hours pf_relevant 1 year of_relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Generglls-erwces
OFFICER IV Relevant to the Job training experience - : . Division
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
ADMINISTRATIVE Career Service [Core
16 OFFICER IV ADOF4-12-2022 15 35097 Bachelor's Degree 14 hours Pf. relevant| 1 year of'relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Finance Division
(BUDGET OFFICER Relevant to the Job training experience P . .
Il Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree in Core
17 ACCOUNTANT I A1-1-1998 12 27608 Com_r‘n_erce/_Busme_ss None Required None Required RA 1080 Organizational and Finance Division
Administration major . .
. . Technical Skills
in Accounting
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service |Core,
18 | TAX SPECIALIST | TXS1-13-2002 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Direct Taxes Branch

Relevant to the Job

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills




Bachelor's Degree

Career Service

Core,

19 | TAX SPECIALIST | TXS1-14-2002 11 25439 None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Indirect Taxes Branch
Relevant to the Job P . )
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service [Core,
20 | TAX SPECIALIST | TXS1-7-1998 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Local Taxation Branch
Relevant to the Job . : )
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service |[Core,
21 | TAX SPECIALIST I TXS1-12-2002 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Direct Taxes Branch
Relevant to the Job - . .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service |Core,
22 | TAX SPECIALIST I TXS1-16-2002 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Local Taxation Branch
Relevant to the Job - . .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree in
Library Science or
Information Science or Core, General Services
23 LIBRARIAN I LIB1-1-1998 11 25439 . . None Required None Required RA 1080 Organizational and o
Bachelor of Science in . . Division
. . Technical Skills
Education/Arts major
in Library Science
Bachelor's Degree in
Library Science or
Information Science or Core, General Services
24 LIBRARIAN I LIB1-2-1998 11 25439 . . None Required None Required RA 1080 Organizational and o
Bachelor of Science in . . Division
. . Technical Skills
Education/Arts major
in Library Science
. Career Service [Core, Human Resource
25 ADMINISTRATIVE ADOF2-8-2011 11 25439 Bachelor's Degree None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Management and

OFFICER I

Relevant to the Job

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills

Development Division




ADMINISTRATIVE

Bachelor's Degree

Career Service

Core,

Human Resource

26 OFFICER II ADOF2-11-2011 11 25439 Relevant to the Job None Required None Required Professmpgl / gnd Organ!zatlongl and Management_a_nql
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills Development Division
Completion of two Career Service
years studies in Suprofessional / Core
27 ADMINISTRATIVE ADAS3-2-2022 9 20402 college or I-!lgh School|4 hours f)f_ relevant| 1 year of'relevant F|r.st'L'e.veI Organizational and Office of .the Executive
ASSISTANT Il Graduate with relevant training experience Eligibility . . Director
: Technical Skills
vocational/trade Relevant MC 11 s.
course 1996
ADMINISTRATIVE Completion of two Career Service
ASSISTANT II years studies in Suprofessional / Human Resource
28 (HUMAN ADAS2-7-2004 8 18998 college or I-!lgh School|4 hours pf'relevant 1 year of'relevant F|r.st'L'e.veI Not Applicable Management and
RESOURCE Graduate with relevant training experience Eligibility Development Division
MANAGEMENT vocational/trade Relevant MC 11 s. P
ASSISTANT) course 1996
Completlon.of tyvo CS Sub-
years studies in Professional (1st
29 | ADMINISTRATIVE |\ 055 59011 8 18998 |cOllege or High Schoolj4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant . o opoiiiin’ |Not Applicable Finance Division
ASSISTANT Il Graduate with relevant training experience
- Relevant MC11,
vocational/trade -
5.1996 Eligibility
course
High School Graduate Mechanic
ADMINISTRATIVE or Completion of (Automotive General Services
30 | AIDE VI (MECHANIC| ADA6-9-2004 6 16877 relevant None required None required " Not Applicable o
Il less than 250 volts) vocational/trade Servicing) (MC No. Division
10, 2. 2013-Cat.ll)
course
ADMINISTRATIVE Elementary School None required (MC Special Research and
31| AIDE VI (UTILITY ADAB-6-2004 6 16877 Gradli/ate None required None required No. 10, s. 2013- Not Applicable Technical Services
FOREMAN) Cat. Il Branch
ADMINISTRATIVE Elementary School None required (MC
32 | AIDE VI (UTILITY ADAG-8-2004 6 16877 y None required None required No. 10, s. 2013-  |Not Applicable Tax Statistics Staff
Graduate
FOREMAN) Cat. )




Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than December
31, 2022.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:
VENCHITO P. SALVADOR
Chief, Human Resource Management and Development Division
3rd Floor Palacio Del Gobernador
Condominium, Gen. Luna St. cor A. Soriano
Ave., Intramuros Manila

hr@ntrc.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.


mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph

CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Republic of the Philippines

NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must
be in MS Excel format

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER in<jchg SC website:

VENCHITO . SALVADOR

HRMO
Date: November 7, 2022
Position Title Salary/ Qualification Standards
No.| (Parenthetical [Plantilla ltem No.|Job/ Pay Monthly Place of Assignment
it - Grad Salary Education Training Experience Eligibility Competency
Title, if applicable) rade (if applicable)
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service [Core,
1 | TAXSPECIALIST I TXS1-13-2002 11 25439 Relevant to thngob None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Direct Taxes Branch
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service |Core,
2 | TAXSPECIALIST I TXS1-14-2002 11 25439 Relevant to thngob None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Indirect Taxes Branch
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service |Core,
3 | TAXSPECIALIST I TXS1-7-1998 11 25439 Relevant to thngob None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Local Taxation Branch
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service |[Core,
4 | TAX SPECIALIST I TXS1-12-2002 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Direct Taxes Branch

Relevant to the Job

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills




Bachelor's Degree

Career Service

Core,

5 | TAXSPECIALIST | TXS1-16-2002 11 25439 None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Local Taxation Branch
Relevant to the Job o : )
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service [Core, Special Research and
6 | TAXSPECIALIST I TXS1-5-1998 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd [Organizational and| Technical Services
Relevant to the Job L : )
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills Branch
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service |Core,
7 | TAXSPECIALIST I TXS1-15-2002 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd [Organizational and | Indirect Taxes Branch
Relevant to the Job - . .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree Career Service |Core, Fiscal Incentives
8 | TAXSPECIALIST I TXS1-1-1998 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and
Relevant to the Job - . . Branch
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree Career Service |Core, Fiscal Incentives
9 | TAXSPECIALIST | TXS1-1-1999 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and
Relevant to the Job S ) ) Branch
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service |Core,
10 | TAX SPECIALIST | TXS1-4-1998 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Indirect Taxes Branch
Relevant to the Job L : .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service |Core,
11 | TAX SPECIALIST I TXS1-2-1998 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Direct Taxes Branch

Relevant to the Job

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills




Bachelor's Degree

Career Service

Core,

12 | TAX SPECIALIST | TXS1-6-1998 11 25439 None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Local Taxation Branch
Relevant to the Job L . .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
\ Career Service |Core,
Bachelor's Degree . . ) L .
13 ECONOMIST | EC01-1-1998 11 25439 None Required None Required Professional / 2nd [Organizational and| Economics Staff

Relevant to the Job

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than November
17, 2022.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.

VENCHITO P. SALVADOR

hr@ntrc.gov.ph

Chief, Human Resource Management and Development Division
3rd Floor Palacio Del Gobernador
Condominium, Gen. Luna St. cor A. Soriano
Ave., Intramuros Manila

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and
4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.



mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph

CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must
be in MS Excel format

k=

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER(in,Ih CSC website:

VENCHIT(@ P. SALVADOR

HRMO
Date: October 26, 2022
Position Title Salary/ Qualification Standards
. . Monthl .
No.|[ (Parenthetical |Plantilla ltem No.|Job/ Pay Salaryy _ o _ S Competency Place of Assignment
Title, if applicable) Grade Education Training Experience Eligibility (if applicable)
Leadership, Core,
1| ATTORNEY I ATY3-10-2021 21 62449 Bachelor of Laws | ho“[fa?rfi;e'e"am ! Ziare:gﬁ‘c’z”t RA1080  |Organizational and| -€92! [';/.'a.n‘."‘gemem
g P Technical Skills vision
COMPUTER Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core, Management and
2 MAINTENANCE CTMT2-1-1998 15 35097 Relevant to thngob trainin yex erience Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Information System
TECHNOLOGIST Il 9 P Level Eligibility |Technical Skills Division
Career Service Leadership, Core
FINANCIAL Bachelor's Degree |8 hours of relevant| 2 years of relevant Professional / L ’ Manufacturing
3 ANALYST 1l FINA3-7-2021 18 45203 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Organlzgtlonal'and Industries Division
- Technical Skills
Eligibility
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core, o Special Resgarch
4 | TAX SPECIALIST I TXS2-5-1998 15 35097 Professional / 2nd |Organizational and and Technical

Relevant to the Job

training

experience

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills

Services Branch




Career Service

; . Core, Legal Research and
INFORMATION INEO2-13-2021 15 33575 Bachelor’s Deg_ree 4 hours pf_ relevant 1 year r_elevant Professional / Organizational and Communication
OFFICER I relevant to the job training experience Second Level . . L
A Technical Skills Division
Eligibility
, Career Service |Core, .
TAX SPECIALIST | | TXS1-3-1998 11 25439 Bachelor's Degree |\ Required None Required | Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| ~ 'Mdiréct Taxes

Relevant to the Job

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills

Branch

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than November
5, 2022.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:
VENCHITO P. SALVADOR
Chief, Human Resource Management and Development Division
3rd Floor Palacio Del Gobernador
Condominium, Gen. Luna St. cor A. Soriano
Ave., Intramuros Manila
hr@ntrc.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.


mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph

CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER i

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must
be in MS Excel format

website:

VENCHITO H. SALVADOR
HRMO
Date: October 7, 2022
Position Title Salary/ Vonth Qualification Standards
No.|[ (Parenthetical |Plantilla ltem No.|Job/ Pay Salar y _ o _ S Competency Place of Assignment
Title, if applicable) Grade y Education Training Experience Eligibility (if applicable)
Leadership,
Master's Degree or 120_ hours of integrity and
Certificate in supervisory/manag 5 years of _ management off o
1 DIRECTOR 1lI DIR3-1-1998 27 128696 Leadership and trainiin;lir:rnin supervisory/manage g::i;Eé?ﬁEﬂxe Coer;'?;:ngliis’ L |t(.:e OD' et
Management from 9 9 ment experience gibiity L xecutive Lirector
and development communications
CSsC - . .
intervention skill borth oral and
written

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than October 17,

2022.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:
VENCHITO P. SALVADOR
Chief, Human Resource Management and Development Division




3rd Floor Palacio Del Gobernador
Condominium, Gen. Luna St. cor A. Soriano
Ave., Intramuros Manila

hr@ntrc.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.


mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph

CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must
be in MS Excel format

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER in the CSC website:

VENCHITO P. SALVADOR

HRMO 7/

Date: "~ Septemper 13, 2022
¥
Position Title Salary/ Vonth Qualification Standards
No.| (Parenthetical [Plantilla ltem No.|Job/ Pay y Competen Place of Assignment
Title. if applicabl Grade Salary Education Training Experience Eligibility ~ompetency
itle, if applicable) (if applicable)
, 40 hours of
Master's Degree or supervisory/manal Career Service
INFORMATION Certificate in P eme):n 9 4 years of Professional / Leadership, Core, Management
1 TECHNOLOGY ITO3-6-2021 24 88410 Leadership and - . supervisory/manage Organizational and| Information System
training/learning . Second Level . . .
OFFICER 1lI Management from the ment experience A~ Technical Skills Division
csc and development Eligibility
intervention
, 40 hours of
Master’'s Degree or . .
o ) supervisory/manag Career Service .
Certificate in 4 years of . Leadership, Core, :
FINANCIAL ) ement . Professional / L Tax Incentives
2 FINA5-12-2021 24 88410 Leadership and - . supervisory/manage Organizational and o
ANALYST V training/learning . Second Level . : Division
Management from the ment experience - Technical Skills
and development Eligibility
CsC . .
intervention
, 40 hours of
Master's Degree or supervisory/mana Career Service
Certificate in P Y 9 4 years of . Leadership, Core, | Tax Subsidies and
FINANCIAL ) ement . Professional / o
3 FINA5-11-2021 24 88410 Leadership and - . supervisory/manage Organizational and| Large Investments
ANALYST V training/learning . Second Level . . L
Management from the ment experience L Technical Skills Division
and development Eligibility
CsC : .
intervention
, 40 hours of
Master’s Degree or , .
o ) supervisory/manag Career Service .
Certificate in 4 years of . Leadership, Core, .
FINANCIAL ) ement ; Professional / A Manufacturing
4 FINA5-10-2021 24 88410 Leadership and - . supervisory/manage Organizational and ! L
ANALYST V training/learning . Second Level . . Industries Division
Management from the ment experience L Technical Skills
csc and development Eligibility
intervention




Master’s Degree or

40 hours of

Certificate in supervisory/manag 4 years of Career S_erwce Leadership, Core, Infrastructure and
FINANCIAL . ement . Professional / A
5 FINA5-9-2021 24 88410 Leadership and - . supervisory/manage Organizational and Resource-Based
ANALYST V training/learning . Second Level . . . o
Management from the ment experience A Technical Skills Industries Division
and development Eligibility
CsC : .
intervention
, 40 hours of
Master’'s Degree or . .
o ) supervisory/manag Career Service .
Certificate in 4 years of . Leadership, Core, : .
FINANCIAL ) ement . Professional / L Service Industries
6 FINA5-8-2021 24 88410 Leadership and - . supervisory/manage Organizational and .
ANALYST V training/learning . Second Level . . Division
Management from the ment experience - Technical Skills
and development Eligibility
CsC : X
intervention
4 hours of relevant 1 year relevant Leadership, Core, | Legal Research and
7 ATTORNEY llI ATY3-7-2022 21 62449 Bachelor of Laws - y . RA 1080 Organizational and Communication
training experience ) . o
Technical Skills Division
Leadership, Core,
8 | ATTORNEY II ATY3-8-2022 21 62449 Bachelor of Laws  |* ho“:rsa?;i;e'e"am ! )éia;:?ejﬁ\c/:m RA1080  |Organizational and| -€92! [';/.'a.”‘."‘gemem
g P Technical Skills vision
INFORMATION Bachelor's Degree |8 hours of relevant 2 years relevant Career Service |Leadership, Core, Management
9 TECHNOLOGY ITO1-4-2021 19 49835 Relevant to thngob trainin yex erience Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Information System
OFFICER | 9 P Level Eligibility |Technical Skills Division
Career Service Leadership, Core
10 FINANCIAL FINA3-12-2021 18 45203 Bachelor’s Degree 8 hours gf_ relevant| 2 years of relevant Professional / Organizational and Tax Irlggntlves
ANALYST Il relevant to the job training experience Second Level . . Division
S Technical Skills
Eligibility
Career Service Leadership, Core
FINANCIAL Bachelor's Degree |8 hours of relevant| 2 years of relevant Professional / L ' Manufacturing
11 ANALYST Il FINA3-8-2021 18 45203 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Organizational and Industries Division

Eligibility

Technical Skills




BOARD

4 hours of relevant

1 year of relevant

Career Service
Professional /

Core,

Office of the Executive

12 SECRETARY Il BS2-2-2021 17 41508 Bachelor's Degree training experience Second Level |Organizational and Director
A Technical Skills
Eligibility
INFORMATION Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 years of relevant Career Service |Core, Management and
13 |SYSTEMS ANALYST [ INFOSA2-16-2022 16 38150 g o y . Professional / 2nd [Organizational and| Information System
relevant to the job training experience P . . o
Il Level Eligibility [Technical Skills Division
Career Service Core
14 FINANCIAL FINA2-4-2022 15 35097 Bachelor’s Degree 4 hours pf_ relevant| 1 year of_relevant Professional / Organizational and Tax ngqnnves
ANALYST II relevant to the job training experience Second Level . . Division
- Technical Skills
Eligibility
Career Service -
, : Core, Tax Subsidies and
15 FINANCIAL FINA2-5-2022 15 35097 Bachelor’s Deg_ree 4 hours gf_ relevant| 1 year of_relevant Professional / Organizational and| Large Investments
ANALYST II relevant to the job training experience Second Level . . L
I Technical Skills Division
Eligibility
Career Service -
, . Core, Tax Subsidies and
16 FINANCIAL FINA2-6-2022 15 35097 Bachelor’s Degree 4 hours gf' relevant| 1 year of'relevant Professional / Organizational and| Large Investments
ANALYST Il relevant to the job training experience Second Level . . S
A Technical Skills Division
Eligibility
Career Service Core
17 FINANCIAL FINA2-6-2021 15 35097 Bachelor’s Degree 4 hours gf_ relevant| 1 year of_relevant Professional / Organizational and Serwcg !n_dustnes
ANALYST I relevant to the job training experience Second Level . . Division
S Technical Skills
Eligibility
Career Service Core Infrastructure and
FINANCIAL Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Professional / o
18 ANALYST Il FINA2-7-2021 15 35097 relevant to the job training experience Second Level |Or9anizational andf - Resource-Based

Eligibility

Technical Skills

Industries Division




FINANCIAL

Bachelor's Degree

4 hours of relevant

1 year of relevant

Career Service
Professional /

Core,

Manufacturing

19 ANALYST Il FINA2-9-2021 15 35097 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Organlzf’;\tlonal-and Industries Division
A Technical Skills
Eligibility
Career Service Core
20 FINANCIAL FINA2-10-2021 15 35097 Bachelor’s Degree 4 hours pf_ relevant| 1 year of_relevant Professional / Organizational and Maanactu_rmg
ANALYST II relevant to the job training experience Second Level . . Industries Division
S Technical Skills
Eligibility
COMPUTER Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core, Management and
21 MAINTENANCE CTMT2-15-2022 15 35097 Relevant to thngob trainin yex erience Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Information System
TECHNOLOGIST Ii 9 P Level Eligibility |Technical Skills Division
Career Service Core
29 BOARD BS1-1-2022 14 32321 Bachelor's Degree 4 hours gf_ relevant| 1 year of_relevant Professional / Organizational and Office of _the Executive
SECRETARY | training experience Second Level . . Director
I Technical Skills
Eligibility
4 hours of training
BS Legal relevant to legal .
Career Service
LEGAL ASSISTANT Management, AB work, such as Professional / Core, Legal Research and
23 LEA2-8-2022 12 27608 Paralegal Studies, | legal ethics, legal None required Organizational and Communication
Il i . Second Level ) . .
Law, Political Science research and e Technical Skills Division
) i Eligibility
or other allied courses| writing, or legal
procedure
4 hours of training
BS Legal relevant to legal .
Management, AB work, such as Career Service Core
24 LEGAL ASSISTANT LEA2-9-2022 12 27608 Paralegal Studies, legal ethics, legal None required Professional / Organizational and Legal quggement
Il o : Second Level : . Division
Law, Political Science research and S Technical Skills
. o Eligibility
or other allied courses| writing, or legal
procedure
4 hours of training
BS Legal relevant to legal .
Management, AB work, such as Career Service Core
25 LEGAL ASSISTANT LEA2-9-2021 12 27608 Paralegal Studies, | legal ethics, legal None required Professional / Organizational and Legal Management

Law, Political Science
or other allied courses

research and
writing, or legal
procedure

Second Level
Eligibility

Technical Skills

Division




COMPUTER Career Service |Core, Management and

26 MAINTENANCE CTMT1-3-2004 11 25439 s;zczlﬁtr; ?ﬁfzeoi None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Information System
TECHNOLOGIST | Level Eligibility [Technical Skills Division

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than September
23, 2022.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:
VENCHITO P. SALVADOR
Chief, Human Resource Management and Development Division
3rd Floor Palacio Del Gobernador
Condominium, Gen. Luna St. cor A. Soriano
Ave., Intramuros Manila

hr@ntrc.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.


mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph

CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must
be in MS Excel format

4

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER in the GSC website:

VENCHITO H. SALVADOR
HRMO
Date: September 6, 2022
Position Title Salary/ Qualification Standards
) . Monthl .
No.|[ (Parenthetical |Plantilla ltem No.|Job/ Pay Salaryy _ o _ S Competency Place of Assignment
Title, if applicable) Grade Education Training Experience Eligibility (if applicable)
40 hours of
superv(;sr;])g]/tmanag 4 years of Leadership, Core, Legal Management
1 ATTORNEY V ATY5-12-2021 25 100788 Bachelor of Laws - . supervisory/manage RA 1080 Organizational and .
training/learning t : Technical Skill Division
and development ment experience echnical Skills
intervention
COMPUTER Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core, Management and
2 MAINTENANCE CTMT3-2-2004 17 41508 Relevant to thngob trainin yex erience Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Information System
TECHNOLOGIST il 9 P Level Eligibility [Technical Skills Division
Career Service Core
FINANCIAL Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Professional / o Service Industries
3 ANALYST II FINA2-5-2021 15 35097 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Organ!zatlongl and Division
- Technical Skills
Eligibility
Career Service Core Infrastructure and
FINANCIAL Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Professional / T
4 ANALYST Il FINA2-8-2021 15 35097 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Organizational and Resource-Based

Eligibility

Technical Skills

Industries Division




. Career Service |[Core,
5 ADMINISTRATIVE ADOF2-10-2011 11 25439 Bachelor's Degree None Required None Required Professional / 2nd [Organizational and Finance Division
OFFICER 11 Relevant to the Job - : .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service [Core,
6 | TAXSPECIALIST I TXS1-6-1998 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Local Taxation Branch
Relevant to the Job L : )
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service |[Core,
7 | TAXSPECIALIST I TXS1-2-1998 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Direct Taxes Branch
Relevant to the Job - . .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than September
16, 2022.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:
VENCHITO P. SALVADOR
Chief, Human Resource Management and Development Division
3rd Floor Palacio Del Gobernador
Condominium, Gen. Luna St. cor A. Soriano
Ave., Intramuros Manila
hr@ntrc.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.


mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph

CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER(ian

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must
be in MS Excel format

CSC website:

VENCHIT(@ P. SALVADOR

HRMO
Date: August 19, 2022
Position Title Salary/ Qualification Standards
) . Monthl .
No.|[ (Parenthetical |Plantilla ltem No.|Job/ Pay Salaryy _ o _ S Competency Place of Assignment
Title, if applicable) Grade Education Training Experience Eligibility (if applicable)
Career Service Core
BOARD , 4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Professional / o Office of the Executive
1 SECRETARY I BS2-2-2021 17 39986 Bachelor's Degree training experience Second Level | Or9anizational and Director
S Technical Skills
Eligibility
\ Career Service |Core, . .
2 | TAX SPECIALIST Il | TXS2-10-1998 15 35097 Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant | b0 oqional / 2nd [Organizational and | ©Tee Of the Executive
Relevant to the Job training experience . . ) Director
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core, L -
3 STATISTICIAN I STAT2-1-1998 15 35097 . . Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Tax Statistics Staff
Relevant to the Job training experience - . .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than August 29,
2022.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);
3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and



4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:
VENCHITO P. SALVADOR
Chief, Human Resource Management and Development Division
3rd Floor Palacio Del Gobernador
Condominium, Gen. Luna St. cor A. Soriano
Ave., Intramuros Manila
hr@ntrc.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.


mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph

CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTE

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must
be in MS Excel format

VENCHITD P. SALVADOR

HRMO
Date: August 3, 2022
Position Title Salary/ Qualification Standards
No.| (Parenthetical [Plantilla ltem No.|Job/ Pay Monthly Place of Assignment
it - Grad Salary Education Training Experience Eligibility Competency
Title, if applicable) rade (if applicable)
, Career Service |Leadership, Core,
1 SENIOR TAX SRTXS-9-1998 18 45203 Bachelor's Degree 18 hours pf. relevant| - 2 years Of relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Direct Taxes Branch
SPECIALIST Relevant to the Job training experience - : .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
, Career Service |Leadership, Core,
2 SENIOR TAX SRTXS-10-1998 18 45203 Bachelor's Degree 18 hours Qf. relevant| - 2 years OT relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Indirect Taxes Branch
SPECIALIST Relevant to the Job training experience . . .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Career Service Core
3 FINANCIAL FINA2-9-2021 15 35097 Bachelor’s Deg_ree 4 hours pf_ relevant| 1 year of_relevant Professional / Organizational and Man_ufactu_nng
ANALYST II relevant to the job training experience Second Level . . Incentives Division
- Technical Skills
Eligibility
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service |Core,
4 | TAX SPECIALIST I TXS1-4-1998 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Indirect Taxes Branch

Relevant to the Job

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills




Bachelor's Degree Career Service |Core, Fiscal Incentives
TAX SPECIALIST | TXS1-1-1999 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and
Relevant to the Job P . . Branch
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree Career Service |Core, Fiscal Incentives
TAX SPECIALIST | TXS1-1-1998 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd [Organizational and
Relevant to the Job . ) ) Branch
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service |[Core,
ECONOMIST | ECO1-1-1998 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd [Organizational and Economics Staff
Relevant to the Job - . .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
ADMINISTRATIVE Bachelor's Degree Career Service |Core, General Services
ADOF1-6-2011 10 22190 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and o
OFFICER | Relevant to the Job - . : Division
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than August 13,
2022.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:
VENCHITO P. SALVADOR
Chief, Human Resource Management and Development Division
3rd Floor Palacio Del Gobernador
Condominium, Gen. Luna St. cor A. Soriano
Ave., Intramuros Manila

hr@ntrc.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.


mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph

CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER in

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must
be in MS Excel format

CSC website:

VENCHITO}P. SALVADOR

HRMO
Date: July 27, 2022
Position Title Salary/ Qualification Standards
) . Monthl .
No.|[ (Parenthetical |Plantilla ltem No.|Job/ Pay Salaryy _ o _ S Competency Place of Assignment
Title, if applicable) Grade Education Training Experience Eligibility (if applicable)
Career Service |Leadership, Core .
SUPERVISING TAX Bachelor's Degree 16 hours of 3 years of relevant : R ' Indirect Taxes
1 SPECIALIST SVTXS-4-1998 22 69963 Relevant to the Job relevant training experience PrOfeSSIOnaI / ?nd Organ!zauongl and Branch
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
. Career Service |Leadership, Core, |Special Research and
2 SENIOR TAX SRTXS-2-1998 18 45203 Bachelor's Degree 18 hours Qf. relevant| 2 years Of relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Technical Services
SPECIALIST Relevant to the Job training experience - . .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills Branch
\ Career Service |Leadership, Core, .
3 ADMINISTRATIVE ADOF5-8-2004 18 45203 Bachelor's Degree |8 hours pf_relevant 2 years of relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and GenergI.S_erwces
OFFICER V Relevant to the Job training experience - : ) Division
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
, Career Service |Leadership, Core, .
4 ADMINISTRATIVE ADOF5-9-2004 18 45203 Bachelor's Degree |8 hours of relevant| 2 years of relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and General Services

OFFICER V

Relevant to the Job

training

experience

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills

Division




Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core,
STATISTICIAN I STAT2-1-1998 15 35097 g o y . Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Tax Statistics Staff
Relevant to the Job training experience - : .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
\ Career Service |Core, .
ADMINISTRATIVE ADOE3-12-2011 14 32321 Bachelor's Degree |4 hours pf_relevant 1 year of_relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and GenergI.S_erwces
OFFICER Il Relevant to the Job training experience . . . Division
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service |Core, Special Research and
TAX SPECIALIST | TXS1-5-1998 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Technical Services
Relevant to the Job - . )
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills Branch
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service |Core,
TAX SPECIALIST | TXS1-15-2002 11 25439 g None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Indirect Taxes Branch
Relevant to the Job - : .
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Dearee Career Service [Core,
STATISTICIAN | STAT1-1-1998 11 25439 9 None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Tax Statistics Staff
Relevant to the Job S : )
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than August 6,
2022.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:
VENCHITO P. SALVADOR
Chief, Human Resource Management and Development Division




3rd Floor Palacio Del Gobernador
Condominium, Gen. Luna St. cor A. Soriano
Ave., Intramuros Manila

hr@ntrc.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.


mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph

CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must
be in MS Excel format

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER i&ihe SC website:

VENCHIT@ P. SALVADOR

HRMO
Date: June 6, 2022
Position Title Salary/ Quialification Standards
) . Monthl .
No.| (Parenthetical |Plantilla tem No.[Job/ Pay S(;I;ryy Competency Place of Assignment
i i i E ion Trainin Experien Eligibili . :
Title, if applicable) Grade ducatio aining perience gibility (if applicable)
SUPERVISING Bachelor’'s Degree 16 hours of 3 years of relevant (I:Da;;efggsi’ce)r:\gr? Leadership, Core, General Services
1 | ADMINISTRATIVE | SADOF-5-2004 22 69963 relevant to the job relevant training experience Second Level Organlzgtlonal_and Division
OFFICER - Technical Skills
Eligibility
Career Service Leadership, Core
2 FINANCIAL FINA3-4-2021 18 45203 Bachelor’'s Degree |8 hours of relevant| 2 years of relevant Professional / or anizatig;lal an(,:i Service Industries
ANALYST 1lI relevant to the job training experience Second Level g . . Division
R Technical Skills
Eligibility
Career Service Leadership, Core Infrastructure and
FINANCIAL Bachelor’'s Degree |8 hours of relevant| 2 years of relevant Professional / o '
3 ANALYST 1lI FINA3-6-2021 18 45203 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Organlzgtlonal.and Resoqrce Bgsgd
- Technical Skills Industries Division
Eligibility
Career Service Core
FINANCIAL Bachelor’'s Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Professional / o Service Industries
4 ANALYST Il FINA2-6-2021 15 35097 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Organizational and Division

Eligibility

Technical Skills




Career Service Core Infrastructure and
FINANCIAL FINA2-7-2021 15 35097 Bachelor’s Deg_ree 4 hours pf_relevant 1 year of_relevant Professional / Organizational and Resource-Based
ANALYST Il relevant to the job training experience Second Level . . . o
- Technical Skills Industries Division
Eligibility
Career Service Core
FINANCIAL FINA2-9-2021 15 35097 Bachelor's Deg_ree 4 hours (_Jf_relevant 1 year of_relevant Professional / Organizational and Maanactqn_ng
ANALYST Il relevant to the job training experience Second Level : . Industries Division
- Technical Skills
Eligibility
Career Service Core
FINANCIAL FINA2-10-2021 15 35097 Bachelor's Deg_ree 4 hours (_Jf_relevant 1 year of_relevant Professional / Organizational and Maanactqn_ng
ANALYST Il relevant to the job training experience Second Level . . Industries Division
N Technical Skills
Eligibility
Completion of two- Relevant MC 11 s.
year studies in college 1996 Core
ADMINISTRATIVE ADAS5-7-2011 11 25439 or High .School 8 hours pf‘relevant 2 years of relevant Career Service Organizational and Genergl.slerwces
ASSISTANT V Graduate with relevant training experience Sub- . . Division
: - . Technical Skills
vocational/trade Professional/First
course Level Eligibility

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than June 16,
2022.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:
VENCHITO P. SALVADOR
OIC, Human Resource Management and Development Division
3rd Floor Palacio Del Gobernador
Condominium, Gen. Luna St. cor A. Soriano
Ave., Intramuros Manila

hr@ntrc.gov.ph



mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.



CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER ir&%hﬂ

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must
be in MS Excel format

website:

VENCHIT{J P. SALVADOR

Law, Political Science
or other allied courses

research and
writing, or legal
procedure

Eligibility

HRMO
Date: May 23, 2022
Position Title Salary/ Vonthi Quialification Standards
No.| (Parenthetical |Plantilla tem No.[Job/ Pay y C t Place of Assignment
Title, if applicable) Grade Salary Education Training Experience Eligibility ~OMpetency
1T app (if applicable)
4 hours of training
BS Legal relevant to legal .
Career Service
LEGAL ASSISTANT Management, AB  [work, such as legal Professional / Core, Legal Research and
1 LEA2-8-2022 12 27608 Paralegal Studies, ethics, legal None required Organizational and Communication
Il . . Second Level . . S
Law, Political Science research and R Technical Skills Division
- - Eligibility
or other allied courses| writing, or legal
procedure
4 hours of training
BS Legal relevant to legal .
Management, AB  |work, such as legal Career S_erwce Core
2 LEGAL ASSISTANT LEA2-9-2022 12 27608 Paralegal Studies, ethics, legal None required Professional / Organizational and Legal Ma_n_agement
Il . . Second Level . . Division
Law, Political Science research and R Technical Skills
- - Eligibility
or other allied courses| writing, or legal
procedure
4 hours of training
BS Legal relevant to legal .
Management, AB  |work, such as legal Career Service Core
3 LEGAL ASSISTANT LEA2-9-2021 12 27608 Paralegal Studies, ethics, legal None required Professional / Organizational and Legal Mgnggement
Second Level Division

Technical Skills

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than June 2, 2022.




1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:
VENCHITO P. SALVADOR
OIC, Human Resource Management and Development Division
3rd Floor Palacio Del Gobernador
Condominium, Gen. Luna St. cor A. Soriano
Ave., Intramuros Manila

hr@ntrc.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.


mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph
mailto:hr@ntrc.gov.ph

J
CS'Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized t

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

o be filled, at the NATIONAL TAX RESEARCH CENTER i

be in MS

Flectronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FU must

Excel format

website:

VENCHITQ/ P. SALVADOR

HRMO
Date: April 29, 2022
13 I :’:itu:: 'I;i_tle salary/ | wonthi Qualification Standards
. nthe i _
e, Hpel ::cil| Plantilla Item No. | Job/ Pay Salaryy . B . — Ea——— Blace of Assignme
f plicable) Grade Education Training Experience Eligibility (if applicable)
40 hours of
supervisory/manag . Legal R h
1 ATTORNE 4 years of Leadership, Core, | Lega esearch ai
YV ATY5-3-2010 25 100788 Bachelor of Laws | ainiﬁ;nﬂ?atrning supervisory/manage RA 1080 Organizational and| ~Communication
and development ment experience Technical Skills Division
__intervention
Masters ogees or sumﬁigzl:y?n?;nag Career Service
2 | STATISTICIAN Certificate in 4 years of ; Leadership, Core,
V | STAT5-1-1998 24 88410 Leadership and train'zn}g:min supervisory/manage Z:’::ﬁ:'?_';ﬂ:} Organizational and| Tax Statistics St:
Management from the i 9 | ment experience o Technical Skills
csC and development Eligibility
intervention
Master's Degree or 40 _hour? of c e
3 FINANCIAL ey Certificate in superv;:;y :nanag 4 years of Part-;egs.e:‘v;::;a Leadership, Core,
ANALYST V 2-2021 24 88410 Leadership and walntne r;m. supervisory/manage Sro(c—; d“lJ_e el Organizational and | Tax Incentives Divi
Management from the ngARAtg ment experience HoTRG Lo Technical Skills
cse and development Eligibility
intervention
Master's Degree or 40 .hour;s of c Servi
4 FINANCIAL FINAS- Certificate in supew;s;ry :nanag 4 years of Parier s.::"f? Leadership, Core, | Tax Subsidies a
ANALYST Vv 11-2021 24 88410 Leadership and S e supervisory/manage Srocgz dIL 3 | Organizational and| Large Investme
Management from the | 2iningfeaming | - ment experience econd Level | “rechnical Skills Division
CSC and development Eligibility
intervention




Master's Degree or

40 hours of

FINANCIAL Cerficate in ~ |%PENEWTAN) 4 years of %?L?EL:SQQ?? Leadership, Core, | \o 1 e cturing
5 ANALYST V FINA5-10-2021 24 88410 Leadership and trainingfleaming supemsoryln)anage Second Level Organlz-fatlonalland Widiisties Division
Management from the ment experience N Technical Skills
csc and development Eligibility
intervention
40 hours of
Maatdra oo ot supervisory/mana Career Service
FINANCIAL Certificate in P emgﬂ g 4 years of Professional / Leadership, Core, | Infrastructure and
6 ANALYST V FINA5-9-2021 24 88410 Leadership and traininaflearnin supervisory/manage Secand s Organizational and| Resource-Based
Management from the of 9 ment experience - Technical Skills Industries Division
csc and development Eligibility
intervention
40 hours of
Master’s Degree or : .
FINANCIAL e supew::xtm - 4 years of %]rr;:;:;?gﬁ Leadership, Core, | go o inustries
7 ANALYST V FINA5-8-2021 24 88410 LLeadership and training/leamin supervisory/manage Seaond Lavel Organizational and Division
Management from the 9 ment experience I Technical Skills
cSC and development Eligibility
intervention
Master's Degree or A0 R REDT
CHIEF Certificate in superv;srﬁg::'n anag 4 years of %?;:;ssiggff Leadership, Core,
8 | ADMINISTRATIVE | CADOF-8-2021 24 88410 Leadership and traini ) supervisory/manage Organizational and| Finance Division
raining/learing . Second Level - -
OFFICER Management from the ment experience - Technical Skills
cse and development Eligibility
intervention
40 hours of
Master's Degree or ; .
CHIEF Certificate in superv;srzx;nanag 4 years of C;:r;:;;:::::? Leadership, Core, Human Resource
9 | ADMINISTRATIVE CADOF-7-2021 24 88410 Leadership and trainingfleamin supervisory/manage Sacand Lavel Organizational and| Management and
OFFICER Management from the 9 ment experience e Technical Skills | Development Divisiol
CSC and development Eligibility
intervention
Master's Degree or su :r(\).rizzur?r:;na Career Service
CHIEF Certificate in P emgn 9 4 years of Prafessional 7 Leadership, Core, General Semvices
10 | ADMINISTRATIVE | CADOF-13-2011 24 88410 Leadership and - . supervisory/manage Organizational and N
training/learning . Second Level ; 2 Division
OFFICER Management from the ment experience A Technical Skills
cSC and development Eligibility
intervention
40 hours of
Master's Degree or supervisory/mana Career Service
INFORMATION Certificate in P emg“ 9 4 years of o siral; | Leadership, Core, | Management
11 TECHNOLOGY ITO3-6-2021 24 88410 Leadership and - . supervisory/manage Organizational and| Information Systen
OFFICER Il Management from the | raining/leaming | =0 o erience | Second Level | o nical Skills Divist
9 CSC and development e Eligibility BSIOD
intervention
i L ch an
8 hours of relevant| 2 years of relevant Leade.rsh.lp, Core, | Legal Resegr :
12 | ATTORNEY IV ATY4-2-2010 23 78455 Bachlor of Laws RA 1080 Organizational and| Communication

training

experience

Technical Skills

Division




Career Service

Leadership, Core,

SUPERVISING Bachelor's Degree 16 hours of 3 years of relevant d - Fiscal Incentives
13 SVTXS-2-1998 22 69963 o : Professional / 2nd |Organizational and
TAX SPECIALIST Relevant to the Job | relevant training experience Level Eligibility | Technical Skills Branch
Career Service |Leadership, Core,
14 ABUP ERNLSING: TR SVTXS-3-1998 22 69963 Eticion s frpes 1% hours-o.f #yaare 0\_‘ e Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Direct Taxes Branck
SPECIALIST Relevant to the Job relevant training experience e . .
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
e A Leadership, Core Infrastructure and
15 FINANCIAL FINA4-8-2021 29 69963 Bachelor's Degree 16 hours_o_f 3 years of relevant Professional / Organizafional and| 'Resource-Based
ANALYST IV relevant to the job relevant training experience Second Level . . . L
- Technical Skills Industries Division
Eligibility
SUPERVISING Bachelor's Degree 16 hours of 3 years of relevant (;J:'arz:;ssi;?;::? HLaaarsp; G, W AR ASaoR
16 | ADMINISTRATIVE | SADOF-13-2022 22 69963 relevant to the job rélevant training exparience SoohdLenE] Orgamz_atlonaliand Management_a_nc_l
OFFICER Eligibility Technical Skills | Development Divisio
Bachelor's Degree in .
17 | ACCOUNTANT IV | A4-10-2022 22 goge3 | Commerce/Business | 16 hours of | 3years of relevant A ||Senania et s I
A Administration major | relevant training experience ganiz: .
. . Technical Skills
in Accounting
Leadership, Core, | Legal Research and
18 | ATTORNEY Ill ATY3-7-2022 21 62449 Bachelorof Liaws |+ hoursofrelevant] 1 yearrolevant RA 1080 Organizational and|  Communication
training experience . . L
Technical Skills Division
Leadership, Core,
19| ATTORNEY Il ATY3-8-2022 21 62449 Bachelor of Laws |+ h°“:fa‘i‘:i;e‘e"a“‘ L ‘é:a;:::s::“t RA1080  |Organizational and| “S9°! g!a.”.ageme”
9 P Technical Skills Wision
INFORMATION Bischilors Degies |8 Bois ohrelevantl 2veas rolevsit Career Service |Leadership, Core, Management
20 TECHNOLOGY ITO1-4-2021 19 49835 Relvant o thg Job Waihiin yex e, Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Information Systen
OFFICER | 9 P Level Eligibility |Technical Skills Diisioh




Leadership, Core,

Legal Research anc

21 ATTORNEY I ATY2-1-2010 18 45203 Bachelor of Laws None required None required RA 1080 Organizational and Communication
Technical Skills Division
Career Service |Leadership, Core, ; ;
22 SENIOR TAX SRTXS-6-1998 18 45203 Bachelor's Degree |8 hours gf'relevant 2 years of relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Fiscal Incentives
SPECIALIST Relevant to the Job training experience S - ) Branch
Level Eligibility | Technical Skills
AX Career Service |Leadership, Core, | Special Research an
23 SENIOR T SRTXS-12-1998 18 45203 Bachelor's Degrea: || 8thours Ff. retevant || .2 years of reievant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Technical Services
SPECIALIST Relevant to the Job training experience o . .
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills Branch
Career Service |Leadership, Core, . ,
24 Ség;gi&g;( SRTXS-7-1998 18 45203 F?:g\::ﬁrltso ?:egii . hou:fa?':i;elevant . ye:;seorgszvant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and F|scaBIrI2rc1:§:twes
9 P Level Eligibility | Technical Skills
Career.Sanice Leadership, Core
25 FINANCIAL FINA3-12-2021 18 45203 Bachelor's Deg.ree 8 hours f.)f‘relevant 2 years of relevant Professional / Orgarikzational and | Tax Incentives Divisic
ANALYST Il relevant to the job training experience Second Level ) .
U Technical Skills
Eligibility
Career Serice Leadership, Core
26 FINANCIAL FINA3-8-2021 18 45203 Bachelor's Deg_ree 8 hours ?f. relevant| 2 years of relevant Professional / Organizational and Mam:lfactu.n_ng
ANALYST Il relevant to the job training experience Second Level ) . Industries Division
L Technical Skills
Eligibility
ADMINISTRATIVE Bachelor's Degree |8 hours of relevant| 2 years of relevant | Career Sewvice |lLeadership, Core, | o cervices
27 ADOF5-10-2004 18 45203 i ; Professional / 2nd |Organizational and =
OFFICER V Relevant to the Job training experience S : : Division
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
Career Service |Leadership, Core Human Resource
ADMINISTRATIVE Bachelor's Degree |8 hours of relevant| 2 years of relevant ; o ’
28 OFFICER V ADOF5-14-2022 18 45203 Relevarit 1o tha Job training axperience Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Management and

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills

Development Divisio




Career Service |[Core, .
29 AES);Eg.:.J;'L\.?E” EXA2-1-1998 17 41508 Bachelor's Degree | 4 hours of training | 1 year of experience | Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Qe o[l;it:;t?r‘mw
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree in
Commerce/Business |4 hours of relevant| 1 years of relevant Cars;
30 | ACCOUNTANTII A2-11-2022 16 38150 - . ; . . RA 1080 Organizational and Finance Division
Administration major training experience . )
. - Technical Skills
in Accounting
INFORMATION Career Service |Core, Management and
31 | SYSTEMS ANALYST|INFOSAZ-16-2022| 16 38150 Bachelor's Degise 4 houre of relevant| 1 yearsofrelevant | o o nnaly ond |Organizationatand| Information System
relevant to the job training experience T : : e
Il Level Eligibility |Technical Skills Division
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant CofoarSenice |Cara,
32 | TAX SPECIALIST Il TXS2-2-1998 15 35097 s ; Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Indirect Taxes Branc
Relevant to the Job training experience S : :
Level Eligibility | Technical Skills
Career Service |Core, Special Research an
33 | TAX SPECIALISTII | TXS2-4-1998 15 35007 Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant | o e o ional / 2nd |Organizational and|  Technical Services
Relevant to the Job training experience e ; 5
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills Branch
Career Service |Core, Special Research an
34 | TAX SPECIALISTII | TXS2-5-1998 15 35007 | Dachelors Degree |4 hours of relevant) 1 year of lelevant. | proessional /2nd |Organizational and| Technical Services
9 P Level Eligibility |Technical Skills Branch
Career Service |[Core, Special Research an
35 | TAX SPECIALIST Il TXS2-6-1998 15 35097 Brchelorabegren: |4 o :.Jf‘relevant A et of_relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Technical Services
Relevant to the Job training experience i G ; :
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills Branch
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Careertaniss O,
36 | TAX SPECIALISTII TXS2-7-1998 15 35097 9 y Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Local Taxation Branc

Relevant to the Job

training

experience

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills




Career Service |Core,
37 | TAX SPECIALIST Il |  TXS2-8-1998 15 35007 Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant | o e i1/ 2nd |Organizational and | Local Taxation Branc
Relevant to the Job training experience o - -
Level Eligibility [Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service |Core, Fiscal Incentives
38 | TAX SPECIALIST Il TXS2-11-1998 15 35097 9 iy y : Professional / 2nd |Organizational and
Relevant to the Job training experience o . - Branch
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Lienentonios: j{un) Fiscal Incentives
39 | TAX SPECIALIST Il TXS2-12-1998 16 35097 - . Professional / 2nd |Organizational and
Relevant to the Job training experience o . - Branch
Level Eligibility | Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Lamartennca: (ione;
40 | TAXSPECIALIST Il | TXS2-13-1998 15 35097 - ) Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Direct Taxes Branch
Relevant to the Job training experience o . .
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career warfica: 100,
41 | TAX SPECIALIST Il TXS2-14-1998 15 35097 - ) Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Direct Taxes Branch
Relevant to the Job training experience o . .
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Careet Service: j0ore,
42 | TAX SPECIALIST II TXS2-15-1998 15 35097 9 - y . Professional / 2nd (Organizational and| Direct Taxes Branch
Relevant to the Job training experience o . -
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant GarcorSeqice; |Gaks,
43 | TAXSPECIALIST Il | TXS2-16-1998 15 35097 ity ¢ Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Indirect Taxes Branc
Relevant to the Job training experience e ; E
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service: [Core,
44 ECONOMIST 1l ECO2-1-1998 15 35097 Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Economics Staff

Relevant to the Job

training

experience

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills




Bachelor's Degree

4 hours of relevant

1 year of relevant

Career Service

Core,

45 ECONOMIST Il ECO2-2-1998 15 35097 & i ’ Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Economics Staff
Relevant to the Job training experience s . .
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Saraerseedos; |Bare;
46 ECONOMIST 1l EC02-3-1998 15 35097 . ) Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Economics Staff
Relevant to the Job training experience - . .
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Career Service: |Care,
47 STATISTICIAN lI STAT2-2-1998 15 35097 - . Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Tax Statistics Staff
Relevant to the Job training experience o ) -
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
Career Service Core
FINANCIAL Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Professional / o . .
48 ANALYST Il FINA2-3-2022 15 35097 relevant to the job training experience Sacond Lol Organghonal_and Tax Incentives Divisic
N Technical Skills
Eligibility
Career Service Give
49 FINANCIAL FINA2-4-2022 15 35097 Bachelor's Degf'ee 4 hours .of‘relevant 1 year oflrelevant Professional / Organizational and |Tax Incentives Divisic
ANALYST Il relevant to the job training experience Second Level . .
A Technical Skills
Eligibility
Gareer Sanice Core Tax Subsidies and
FINANCIAL Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Professional / by
50 ANALYST Il FinA2-5-2022 L 35007 relevant to the job fraining experience Second Level Organlz..'ahonar'and Large I_n \:rgstments
silasga Technical Skills Division
Eligibility
Career Service -
] Core Tax Subsidies and
FINANCIAL Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Professional / st
51 ANALYST Il FINAE£-2023 1”8 anoay relevant to the job training experience Second Level Organ:zgmnal_and Large I_n \_:e_stments
s Technical Skills Division
Eligibility
Career Service |Core, .
52 ADMINISTRATIVE ADOF4-5-2004 15 35097 Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Office of the Executi

OFFICER IV

Relevant to the Job

training

experience

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills

Director




Career Service

Core,

ADMINISTRATIVE Bachelor's Degree |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant . i o General Services
53 ADOF4-6-2004 15 35097 i ; Professional / 2nd |Organizational and SR
OFFICER IV Relevant to the Job training experience Level Eligibility |Technical Skills Division
Career Service |Core, ;
54 ADg;:“,{J%TER;EVE ADOF4-8-2004 | 15 35007 IS:IS\’";’:{; E’:gﬁ) 4 h°“trfa?nfi;e'e"a“t 1 e °Ii:;'§;a"t Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Ge"egﬁjissi::'ces
9 pe Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
ADMINISTRATIVE Career Service |Core
55 (BUSCZII:EI'EEISFIYCER ADOF4-12-2022 15 35097 s:lztzﬁr; ?:egii " hount':sa?r:i;elevant f yeez;r ::i;enlsgant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Finance Division
i 9 p Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
Career Service |[Core, Human Resource
56 ADgL’]ﬂ%E;A;UVE ADOF4-13-2022 | 15 35097 Eg;:gﬁf; ?:gﬁ) . h°”:rsa?:i;e'e"a”t ! yest g:i;?]'z;’a“‘ Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Management and
9 P Level Eligibility |Technical Skills | Development Divisio
Career Service |Core, .
57 PLANNIN?I QFRICER PLO2-1-1998 15 35097 Ig;g:rglr'?tﬂ; ?:gieb 4 houtr:‘.a?:i;elevant t yZir ::i;!z:ant Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Offica oéitrheig:ecutn.
9 p Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
COMPUTER Career Service |Core, Management and
58 | MAINTENANCE | cTMT2-15-2022 | 15 35007 If;‘;tg'n"t"tso ?:352% 4 h°“{fa‘i":i;°'e"a“t 1 yoar ::i;er:za"‘ Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Information System
TECHNOLOGIST Il 9 P Level Eligibility |Technical Skills Division
Career Service Core
BOARD 4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant Professional / - b Office of the Executiy
59 SECRETARY | BS1-1-2022 14 32321 Bachelor's Degree training experience Sacond Lavel Organlz.ational'and Dicettior
N Technical Skills
Eligibility
Bachelor's Degree in Core
60 ACCOUNTANT | A1-1-1998 12 27608 Com!'n_ercel.Busune.ss None Required None Required RA 1080 Organizational and Finance Division
Administration major Technical Skills

in Accounting




61

LEGAL ASSISTANT

LEA2-8-2022

12

27608

Bachelor's Degree

None required

None required

Career Service
Professional /

Core,
Organizational and

Legal Research anc
Communication

] Second Level . . R
Eligibility Technical Skills Division
Career Service Core
62 HEEALAC I LEA2-9-2022 12 27608 Bachelor's Degree None required None required Prafessional QOrganizational and Legal l\f_la.nggemem
Il Second Level ) . Division
N Technical Skills
Eligibility
Career Service |Core,
Bachelor's Degree . . . I .
63 | TAX SPECIALISTI TXS1-6-1998 11 25439 None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Local Taxation Branc
Relevant to the Job L . .
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
Bachelor's Degree Career Service |Core,
64 | TAX SPECIALIST I TXS1-7-1998 1 25439 Rel ot o t:g Job None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Local Taxation Branc
R Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
Career Service |Core,
Bachelor's Degree . . . R .
65 | TAX SPECIALIST | TXS1-12-2002 11 25439 None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Direct Taxes Brancl
Relevant to the Job gl . .
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
Career Service |[Core,
Bachelor's Degree . . . o ]
66 | TAX SPECIALIST I TXS1-13-2002 11 25439 Relevant to the Job None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Direct Taxes Brancl
et Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
Bachelors Degies Career Service |Core,
67 | TAX SPECIALIST | TXS1-14-2002 11 25439 Relsvarit 1o thes‘] St None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Indirect Taxes Branc
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
Bachicions Deatse Career Service |Core,
68 | TAX SPECIALIST | TXS1-16-2002 11 25439 eI 9 None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and | Local Taxation Branc

Relevant to the Job

Level Eligibility

Technical Skills




Bachelor's Degree in
Library Science or
information Science or

Core,

General Services

LIBRARIAN | LIB1-1-1998 1 25439 Bachelosof Saence i None Required None Required RA 1080 Organ!zatlonfal and Division
i - Technical Skills
Education/Arts major
69 in Library Science
Bachelor's Degree in
Library Science or c
Information Science or ; i R General Services
LIBRARIAN | LIB1-2-1998 1 25439 . i None Required None Required RA 1080 Organizational and s
Bachelor of Science in : ; Division
: P Technical Skills
EducationfArts major
70 in Library Science
Career Service |Core, Human Resource
ADhglgl;ISc';rgé\ };NE ADOF2-8-2011 1" 25439 :;ZtZﬁrtso ?:33?3?: None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Management and
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills Development Divisic
71 _
Career Service |Core,
ADBHNISTRATIVE ADOF2-9-2011 11 25439 Bachalars Degree None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and Finance Division
OFFICER I Relevant to the Job SR : :
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills
72
Career Service |Core, Human Resource
ADNIIGTRATIVE ADOF2-11-2011 11 25439 Ehchelors Cagma None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Management and
OFFICER Il Relevant to the Job o . . -
Level Eligibility |Technical Skills Development Divisic
73
COMPUTER Bachelois Detifes Career Service |Core, Management and
MAINTENANCE CTMT1-3-2004 11 25439 Relevant 1o ths? gt None Required None Required Professional / 2nd |Organizational and| Information Systerr
TECHNOLOGIST | Level Eligibility [Technical Skills Division

74




Completion of two Career Service
years studies in Suprofessional / Coié
ADMINISTRATIVE college or High School |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant First Level P Office of the Executi
ASSISTANT I ADASS-2:2022 20402 Graduate with relevant training experience Eligibility O,}geirxﬁit;?'éa:i?:d Director
vocationallirade Relevant MC 11 s.
75 course 1996
ADMINISTRATIVE Completion of two Career Service
ASSISTANT Il years studies in Suprofessional / I S—
(HUMAN . college or High School |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant First Level :
RESOURCE ADASEF-2004 1898 Graduate with relevant training experience Eligibility Not Applicable DeMv:::)ag:'ﬁ;nn?gizir; (ijc
MANAGEMENT vocationalftrade Relevant MC 11 s. P
76 ASSISTANT) course 1996
ADMINISTRATIVE C;";‘r’;est;‘;zig?;:" CS Sub-
ASSISTANT Il ; Professional (1st
(PUBLICATION | ADAS2-5-2011 tageg  [SOUe0C or High Schoo| 4 hours ofrelevant| 1 year of relevant lievel elgibilty);  |Not Applicable | Finance Division
CIRCULATION e, 9 pe Relevant MC11,
ASSISTANT) s.1996 Eligibility
77 course
High School Graduate o
ADMINISTRATIVE or Completion of (Automotive T a—
AIDE VI (MECHANIC| ADA6-9-2004 16877 relevant None required None required - Not Applicable S
Il less than 250 volts) vocational/trade senvicing) (MG 1. Division
10, 2. 2013-Cat.ll)
course
78
ADMINISTRATIVE None required (MC ;
AIDE VI (UTILITY | ADA6-8-2004 16g77 | Flementary School | oo oquired Nonerequired  |No. 10, s.2013- |Not Applicable | General Services
Graduate Division
FOREMAN) Cat. 1l

79

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than May 9, 2022

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;

2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.



QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:
VENCHITO P. SALVADOR
OIC, Human Resource Management and Development Division
3rd Floor Palacio Del Gobernador
Condominium, Gen. Luna St. cor A. Soriano
Ave., Intramuros Manila
hr@ntrc.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.



